

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washings Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

**DEP15726** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD FLATWOODS WV 26621

SHIP DEPARTMENT OF Ť CHARLESTON, WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 25304 304-926-0499

01/26/2012			IMS OF SAI		SHIF VIA	г.О.В	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	Territorio de la companya	03/06/		нат			1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	#1,510,96000
	WEST V IS SOL	IRGINI ICITIN	GINIA A DEP G BID	PURC ARTME S FRO	T FOR QUOTATION HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE	RACTORS FOR A	
1	RECLAM THE "T THE SI (TUCKE	ATION UB RUN TE IS R CO.)	OF 74 HIGH LOCAT	-ACRE WALL ED IN	ABANDONED MINE & REFUSE PHASE I THOMAS, WEST VI	PROJECT KNOWN AS " PROJECT.	_
	REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	ED TO ORY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	ALL INTERESTED PS MEETING. FAIL L RESULT IN DISQ N MAY REPRESENT WILL INVOLVE EX TERRAIN AND/OR D	URE TO ATTEND TH UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT	E
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA	TO C VERI TO P ME ON	FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP	ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATOR ANY AND SHEET WILL RESUL	RECEIVED
SIGNATURE	ACCEPT	ANY O	THER	DOCUM PONSI	ENTATION TO VERI BLE FOR ENSURING VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE	WV PURCHASING
Pm	2 m)	les	Roa	erl. Co		65-3521	3/6/12
Presider	1+	FI	03-	) 05003	550	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BÉ NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

**DEP15726** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

VENDOR

**\*304122954** 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRIN	IIED	IER	MS OF SAL	t	SHIP	IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TEHMS
01/26/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE	:	03/06/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NÖ.				
152								
	COMPLE	TED TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION REQUI	RED ON	THE ATTENDANCE	<b>I</b>
18	13 33				10		E STATE AGENCY	
							A BIDDER'S	
-2								EN
**							L BIDDERS INCL	
150					D FAX NUM		L DIDDLING ING.	
	I'lle I'k	LIMIL	ADDIKE.	OO AII	L LAX HOII	DE IX V		
	ALL DO	TENTIA	ı BID	DEDC	ADE DENIIE	STED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR	TO
					37.0		DDERS WHO ARRI	
					나면 [19] 하게 하게 되는 것이 맛있었다. 그 , 요즘		■ 5.00 (19.00 to 19.00 to 19.	I VE
							NG OF THE	A.T.F.
	PREBID	MILL	MOI R	E PER	WILLED IO	SIGN I	N OR PARTICIPA	AIE.
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:				1
	Proce District Sec	: 200 EN 0 SH		DESTRUCTION VALUE				
	5-11-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-						N) AND TRAVEL	272
	1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Activities and the second	The state of the s		D U.S. RT. 219	
							NUE ON U.S. RT	
							T VIRGINIA, FO	
	APPROX	IMATEL	Y 26	MILES	TO A PRI	VATE GR	AVEL ROAD LOCA	ATED
	TO THE	SOUTH	OF U	.s. R	T. 219.	TURN RI	GHT (SOUTH) ON	1
	THE PR	IVATE	GRAVE	L ROA	D, PASSIN	G LOCKE	D GATE #21 AT	1
	APPROX	IMATEL	Y 500	FEET	, IN ALL	<b>APPROXM</b>	ATELY 0.2 MILE	ES
					The second secon		REFUSE PH I	
		T AREA	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
	I KOOLO		ľ					
	CONTAC	T & PH	ONE #	· CB	EGG SMITH	. 304-4	57-5271	
	CONTAC	1 & 111	ONL #	. 01	200 311111	, 504 4	51 3211	
	DIAME	6 CDEC	C MAY	DE O	RIVINED B	V THE E	OLLOWING METHO	nne .
							OF ENVIRONMEN	
							CHAGE TO THE	1100
1							L LAWRENCE	
								-
1			and the second	726-0	499, EXI.	1008 U	R 304-926-048	9
	מאט טון	ER CD.						
			L				ADE 444-1 45:-	e l
							ADE AVAILABLE	1
	ON CD'	TO PR	INT C	OMPAN	IES IN CH	ARLESTO	N, CLARKSBURG	,
500000000000000000000000000000000000000			<u> </u>	SEE DE	L VERSE SIDE FOR T	FRMS AND CO	l Nortions	
SIGNATURE				OLE NE	VENSE SIDE FOR I	TELEPHONE	NUTTIONS	DATE
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WE	IEN RESP	ONDING	TO REC	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15726

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

VENDOR

**\*304122954** 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2012	-						
BID OPENING DATE:	0	3/06/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUL	IBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		4-						
	AND OTH				92	DONOTRI	E EOD ALL	
- 45	PRINTIN				LL BE KES	LONSIBL	E FOR ALL	
40	LKINIIN	e cus	13.**	***				,
T.	EXHIBIT	5						
	LXIII	_					ž	
	WEST VI	RGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROV	IDES TH	AT: ANY SOLICI-	
							UCTION CONTRACT	
100	REQUIRE	S EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBMI	TS A BI	D FOR THE WORK	
-	TO SUBM	IT AT	THE	SAME	TIME AN A	FFIDAVI	T OF COMPLAINCE	
					LOSED DRU			
1, 1, 1,							WITH THE BID	
-							WITH THE	
	l				L		F THE WEST	
					Control of the Contro		SIGNED DRUG-	
	HER SECTION SECTION SECTION SECTIONS	emendation memory	Control of the control of	and the second second			SHALL RESULT	
	מצוח און	UALIF	ICAII	UN UF	SUCH BID	•		
	NULTCE	TO PR	OCEED	• тн	TS CONTRA	CT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
				ı	1		ICE TO PROCEED	
	IS RECE						ED, THE FULLY	
					를 받는 작가에 하는 말이 있는데 하는데 하는데 다니다		ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED			A 200 STEAK - CONTROL -			A MANAGEMENT STREET, S	
	127	1						
							ING RESERVES TH	
							ELY UPON WRITTE	EN
	STATES AND THE STREET		(1977) TO TO TO STATE OF				OR WORKMANSHIP	
							DO NOT CONFORM	1
		E SPE	CIFIC	AIIUN	S OF THE	RID WND	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN.							
	MVCE BV	TFC.	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	HECUNTE	ACTOR SHALL PAY	,
							ABOR MINIMUM WA	
							, PURSUANT	
					21-5A, ET			
					APPLY TO		ROJECT.)	
					VERSE SISE FOR T	F606 XD5 22	 NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE				ort HE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE		TE .
CONTRACT TO ESTABLIS	Ш							
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14/1	IEN DECDO	VIDINO:	TO DEO	INICEE	TAIAAT AND	ADDDECC	IN SDACE ABOVE LAB	ELED WENDOD!



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

**DEP15726** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINT	red	TEF	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP VIA		F.O.B;	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012		В	ID (	DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				
195								_
4:	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MADE T	O A	RBITRATION OR	-
					DUE (EXCEPT F			
					CONTAINED IN			
							ECTS DOCUMENTS	
, d	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE HER	EBY	DELETED.	
							IRED TO PROVIDE	
ľ	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COMPENS	ATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
							A ====================================	
					ED BELOM MILL	BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THI	S CUNI	RACT:			-		
	( ) ( ) T	MOUDAN	CF . C	HOOFO	CELL VENDOD C		FURNICH PROOF	
					LIABILITY INS		L FURNISH PROOF	
	PRESIDENCE PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPE		Committee and the committee of the commi	55555000000000000000000000000000000000			E SPECIFIED IN	
					MINIMUM AMOU			
					250,000.	NI C	DF INSURANCE	
	CUVERA	GE KEW	DIKED	13 4	250,000.			
	( ) B	IITI DED	C DIC	K INC	HBVNCE+ SHCC	FSSI	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
							ISK INSURANCE IN	1
							OF THE CONTRACT.	
	AII AIIO	OHI LQ	UAL I	0 100	W OF THE AIRCO		or the continuors	
								}
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) OF T	HE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	ł
							IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
	the Hillschamp " page County		The Charles of the Control of the Co		D AS A BID BO		현대 가장 하이지 그 전화되었다면 어느 하면 되었다. 그래요 하게 되었다면 하지만 하게 되고 있다. 나는 사람들이 다른	
							E BOND AND LABOR/	•
							F THE CONTRACT.	
							CERTIFIED CHECK	
							FURNISHED BY A	
							O BUSINESS IN THE	
	STATE	OF WES	T VIR	GINIA	. A LETTER C	F C	REDIT SUBMITTED	
	IN LIE	U OF A	BOND	WILL	ONLY BE ALLO	WED	FOR PROJECTS	
	UNDER	\$100,0	00.	PERSO	NAL OR BUSINE	SS	CHECKS ARE NOT	
	ACCEPT	ABLE I	N LIE	U OF	THE 5% BID BO	ND,	PERFORMANCE	
	1				75555 ABS 555 455174 X	08.861	(NITIONA	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A ITELEPHO		IDITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHO		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN		•		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\	ENIDEED	ONDING	TO DEO	INCED	T NAME AND ADDD	Ecc I	NISDACE ABOVE LABELE	ED 'VENDOD'



# Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR F

\*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRIN		JEH	IMS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
175							
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR AN	D MAT	ERIAL BOND.	_	
100	-						
	() M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
4	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100				ING SYSTEM WILL	and the second s	
48	OF THE						1
	OT THE	OUGUL	00, 02	12112			
	****	*****	****	****	******	*******	*
		*****	AAAAA	XXXXX			
	VWI CU	NTDACT	OD TH	EUDMV	TION FORM OMB #1	n29-n119	
					1/2013) IS ATTAC		
	The state of the s		The second second second second	1440 MONTH ST	FORM TO OBTAIN		
					E YOUR ELIGIBILI		
					REQUIREMENT UND		
							•
					029-0119 IS NOT	N	1
	provided particles of the state of				CAN CONTACT THE	AVS UFFICE AT	1
	The contract of the contract o		and the second second		S.OSMRE.GOV		
	****	*****	****	****	******	*******	*
			40.00	energy of the second			1
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	September of the second		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		DE 21-11-2 REQUI	일하게 하게 하셨다는 그는 사람이 없는 사람들이 되었다. 그 그 사람들이 하라면 하셨다고 있는 그 있다.	
					RFORM CONTRACTIN		
					. THE WEST VIRG		
	LICENS				OWERED TO ISSUE		
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY B	E
	MADE B	Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	IVISION OF LABOR	اوا
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	BUILD	ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON,	
	WV 253						
		8					
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IRES ANY	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
	NUMBER	ON TH	EIR B	ID.		gammes into asser - 195116. B Hiddelf HT	
	BIDDER						
	1		1	1	0.11 21	1 1	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME :	Colli	ns Building 🕏 Co	ntracting, Inc.	8
	John	5.500					
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE		7.00			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN	_		ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						ADDITEGO GIANGI	



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*304122954 304-765-3521
COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING
3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD
FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS		
01/26/									
BID OPENING DATE	<b>:</b>	03/06/	2012	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	W.V.2.293	5.6	• • • • •		
n rannady at - 5		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ACCUMULATION AND ACCUMULATION OF THE PARTY O			URNISH A ISSUANCE O	OF
ne il				APP	LICABLE L	.AW			
* * * *	& REGU "REQUE	LATION ST FOR ON IS	S, AN QUOT THE S	D THE	E CODE, F INFORMAT " ISSUED UTHORITY	ION PRO BY THE	VIDED PURCH	ASING	ES
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRI	TTEN, W	HICH M THE	IANUALS, OR CONTRADICT SOURCES A DO OF NO	rs
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PR NSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SF ALENDAR I ECEIVED. RENCE IS PECIFIC I	DAYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	ER TH EVEN D, TH	IN IS TO BE OFFICIAL IT THAT A SEE NOTICE TO THE	-
	THE CO BY CUS A TRAD PROVIS	(A) T NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR ION, T	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO	JECT TO T CTIVE TRA OM OR A S OTH AS TO N ACCEPTA	THE GUAR ADES. I SPECIAL THE MA ANCE OF	ANTEE N THE GUARA TERIA FINAL		DF
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	ĪDA	ATE
TITLE		FE	EIN					ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINTED		TER	IMS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				
79	Company of the Compan							
					IDERED GU		l	_
-6	and the second second second second				[7] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6		OF THE ACCEPTANC	E
	OF THE		120000000000000000000000000000000000000	contemporation in			ANCE NOR THE	
0.					LIEVE THE			
- 76							Y MATERIALS, AND	
							NTEE PERIOD SHAL	•
	The State of the S		CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	E EXP	ENSE OF T	HE CONT	RACTOR UPON	1
	WRITTE		PORTER NO	NO TH	E ONE VEA	D CHADA	NITEE DEDING THE	
	CONTRA	(B)					NTEE PERIOD, THE	
							O THE CONDITIONS	·
_							OF THE WORK.	1
-							WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE	
							THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS		A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE	SHALL	DE CURRE	CIED DI	THE CONTRACTOR	
	AI IIS	(C)		ONE - V	EVB CIIVBV	NTEE DE	RIOD SHALL NOT E	IF.
	CONSTR						PERFORMANCE TIM	
	ALLOTT				R THE CON		TERT ORTHANDE TE	
	ALLUIT	(D)					EGETATION MAY BE	
	FURTHE	53655 50					FICATIONS	
	CONTAI		The second secon					
	0011112			11			i e	
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:					
				CONTR	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OF	2
	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIREC	TOR OF	PURCHASING,	
	WITHOU	T PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT 0	R REMEDY IT MAY	
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRAC	TOR IS	GIVEN NOT LESS	
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRITT	EN NOTI	CE, (DELIVERED E	BY
	CERTIF	IED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
	TO TER	MINATE						1
							ELECTRICAL BUTTERS FOR THE PROPERTY AND MAINTERS	
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR	TO:						
		(A)					SION OF HIGHWAYS	3
			Committee of the commit		I		PMENT AND	
12.1	MATERI	ALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOB S	ITE.	П	
	I			SÉF BF	I VERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS	_ L
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE			
		12	en.					
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	EN DEOD	CHIDING	TO DEC	MOEE	T NIANET AND	ADDDECO	IN CDACE ABOVE LABE	LED WENDOD!



11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE	•	03/06/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
· **	PERMIT (5) T ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P 67 DRA INC. (6) P APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY	(B) S OR R ECHNIC ALL ANCE W ATION T. SA & SPECI WINGS AYMENT THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. NTRACT	OBTA ELATE AL SP WORK ITH T OF TH ID S ARE ISION Y A P AS PR S AND CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	IN AND JOB ECIFIUNDER HE SPE "TU INCOS, CL ART OEPARE COMPACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	Y AND ALL REQUIR PERMITS.  CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT SECIFICATIONS PREBRUN HIGHWALL &  RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDITF THIS CONTRACT, DBY STANTEC CON  LETION: SHALL FURNISH THE WITH AN ITEMIZE REQUESTED. THE SHALL BE USED FODEP'S INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS	UNIT PRICE  ED CONSTRUCTION  HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE REFUSE PHASE I"  BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF SULTING SERVICES  O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED	AMOUNT
	(7) A FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C PERCEN BANKRU FOR BA	PPLICATHE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET T COMF PTCY: NKRUPT CT NUL T FURT	TION CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF LETED IN T CY PR L AND	FOR PACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF B HE EV OTECT VOID RDER.	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIO SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL	THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE SUM. ONTRACTOR FILES AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		Te.	EIN				
IIICE			CII.A			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	SHIP VIA	<b>\</b>	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	3355333333333333333	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME		ŲNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PREFER  1. EX PU NO A PR TH A.	ENCE FOR CONTRIBUTE ODUCTS IS CONSOF OF CONSTRUCT OR HOR CONSTATE SOLI STATE	OR US HEN A NG DI ACTOR CONTR TRACT TE CO TRUCT R OTH CTHWA OOLIN PROJ E OF D ICATE ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B EMER TED S ICA A ROULA ED ST	E OF UTHOR VISIO ACT P INTRO D RINC G OR FCTS, WEST ODUCT RAWN, D BY ON ASIC OR OT TATES ATES.	DOMESTIC S IZED BY TH N PURSUANT USE OR SUP ROJECT OTH HE UNITED  T PROJECT" F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BU R THE INST VENTILATIN THE SUPPLY PURSUANT VIRGINIA F R AFTER JU S" MEANS P EXTRUDED, OTHERWISE COMBINATI S, FROM ST OXYGEN, EL HER STEEL " MEANS TH CLUDES ALL BJECT TO T	TEEL P TO SU PLY ST TER THA STATES MEANS ADDITI TO ANY TO A C TOR WHI INE 6, PRODUCT SIMILA TO A C TORGE TO T	RODUCTS  CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN  ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATIO BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001.  S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OF TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.  ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTAL ISDICTION OF THE	SGG
					E PURCHASI THE USE O		ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	l.			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEI	RMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE						ELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							IN ODACE ADOVE LADE	Pro II Int In o Di



11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

**DEP15726** 

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

**\*304122954** 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD FLATWOODS WV 26621

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

SH-P Ţ 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	AMS OF SAI	É	SHIP V	Α		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2012								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
72-4	DD	ODUCTS	15.						
97	I FK								
196	Α.				The second secon			ED DOES NOT 1%) OF THE	
- 050		TOTA	L CON	TRACT	COST OR	тио тно	USAN	D FIVE	
-					S (\$2,500				
								SECTION, TH	E
					LUE OF TH		PRO	DUCT AS	
		DELI	VERED	10 1	HE PROJEC	i uk,			
	В.	THE	DIREC	TOR O	F THE PUR	CHASING	DIV	ISION	
								TERIALS ARE	
								IN SUFFICIE	NT
					HERWISE A EET CONTR				
		AVA	LABLE	10 1	EEI CONIK	ACI KEW	UIKE	HENTS.	
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR	мно и	SES STEEL	PRODUC	TS I	N VIOLATION	
								L PENALTIES	
	PU	IRSUANT	TO W	v con	E SECTION	5A-3-5	6 .		
	REV. 1	0/01/0	) 1						
	EXHIBI	T 7					Ĭ		
	- State - Control Control - Control		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC	WORKS	
	PROJEC	CTS							
	IN ACC	ORDANO	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGINI	A CODE	5-19	-1 ET., SEQ.	,
					STRUCTION				
					PROVEMENT				
								\$50,000 AND	
								OF STEEL IS O POUNDS OF	
								ONLY ALUMIN	
								NITED STATE	
								NT PURCHASE	
	<u> </u>		1	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	ŝ	I
SIGNATURE	<u></u>					TELEPHONE		DA	TE
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15726** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 

304-558-8802

MODZEN

304-765-3521 **\*304122954** COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINT	red	TEF	MS OF SAL	Ė	ŚHIP	VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012	Trenscoppedenties	carrier a la constant de la constant	BID	OPEN	NING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. No.	ITEM NO	JMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DOMEST THE PR	IC ALU	MINUM IS LE	, GLA SS TH	SS OR ST AN \$50,0	EEL, UNL 00 OR LE	ESS SS 1	BE MADE OF THE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS.	
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	ED ONL UNREAS MORE CTS. I CTS TO SURPLU TMENT OF	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	OST OF DUCH COST N THE BI STIC ALU D OR PRO S DEFINE OREIGN P	OMESTIC IS UNRE D PRICE MINUM, G DUCED IN D BY THE RODUCTS 30% OR M	PROD ASON FOR LASS LASS UNI	DUCTS MAY BE DUCTS IS FOUN NABLE IF IT I FOREIGN MADE S OR STEEL 'SUBSTANTIAL ITED STATES BE SUPPLIED HIGHER IN	S
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN 1 OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SIONS, MINES THE LOW MAY RETION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFIC EXISTS A EL THAT R DOMEST WRITING T BID FO	ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO IC PRODU , A REEV R SUCH D HEIR BID	LIE SF LIK NABU ICTS; VALU OMES O IF	R THE ABOVE PENDING UNIT (E FOREIGN LE AND LOWER , THE SPENDIN ATION AND STIC PRODUCTS THEY ARE	
	REV. 3	т 9		OF *	A CIVALOUIL E	DOEMENT	05.4	CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJEC	CT ADDE	NDA.					CONSTRUCTION	
				OLLOW	ING SCHE	DULE IN	ISSI		)
DIOMATINE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	MOITION	NS Idati	=
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATI	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
LA/LI	ENDECE	ONDING	TO DEC	MOEE	T NIAME AND	ADDDESS	INI SD	ACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



# Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

NECOUR

\*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINT	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	JEI	RMS OF SAL		SHIP V	IA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS		
01/26/ BID OPENING DATE:		7 /0 / /	2012			DID	ODE	NING TIME	01:30PM		
N. 1883 S. 1885		3/06/	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT.			UFE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
LINE	QUANT	HY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUN	IREH.		UNIT PRICE	AMOONT		
	CONSTRU	CTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGI	ENCIES:			
	AND A L AND SPE LIST SH PURCHAS SEND A	IST COPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PROJ D TO THE THE ARCHI	HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN	ROCUI THE A IN TI	THE ADDENDU RED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND HE STATE EER SHALL AL AGENCY FOR			
	(2) TH INTERES OPENING	IE BUY STED F S DATE	ER SH ARTIE . AN FOUR	ALL S S AND Y ADD	END THE A	SSARY, ULD BE	EXT REC	END THE BID EIVED BY THE			
	BIDDERS THE SAM ORIGINA ADDENDU ADDENDU	AND IE RUL IL BIE IM DOC IM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE ST ULATIONS ENT SHALL	ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P	RCHA PPLY APPL MA PURP	Y TO AN Y BE FOR AN			
	EXHIBIT	10			REOUT	SITION	NO.	: .DEP15726.			
	ADDENDU	IM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	S A 14						
	ADDENDU	M(S)	AND H	AVE M		ECESSAR	R Y	WING CHECKED EVISIONS TO •			
	ADDENDU	IM NO.	's:								
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	OITIONC		TE		
11 8	79	4 -				TELET HOME					
TITLE	TITLE FEIN								ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
14/11	ELLBEADA	1101110	TO DE0	INLOF	ACE ADOVE LADI	TI ED IVENDODI					



FLATWOODS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

26621

SH-P PTO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26	/2012								
OPENING DAT		03/06/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	NO. 1		• •						
	NO. 2	••••	• •						
	NO. 3	• • • • •	• •						
	NO. 4		• •						
	I UNDE	ERSTAND					HE RECEIPT O OF BIDS.	F THE	
	REPRES ORAL I AND AN INFORM	SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT MATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUMED ETWEEN V L IS NOT WRITING	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING	Y VERBAL ADE DURING A REPRESENTATI ONLY THE TO TO THE IS BINDING.		
		17,2.4. ollins.T	7 Build	ing.*	Contracti	ng, Inc.	SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE		
	REV.	11/96	, , p				DATE		
				NOT	ICE				
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
		DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN	ING D		INISTRAT ON	ION			
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	, NDITIONS		
NATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
.E		Icc	IN			J			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

\*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRIN	TED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP V	/IA	F.Ö.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/						
BID OPENING DATE	03/06/	2.50 at 1 at 2.4 at 2.4 at 2.50 at 2.50 at 2.4 at 2		BID	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			STREET, EA 25305-0130			
,					N ON THE FACE	OF
-	THE ENVELOPE SEALED BID	OR THE I	BID MAY NOT	BE CONS	SIDERED:	1
an est	BUYER:	18	G	N23		
*27	RFQ. NO.:		DEP	15726		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	03/0	6/2012		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:3	0PM		
1	PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y		ING YOUR B	ID:	IS NECESSARY	
			304-765-3	3521		
	VENDOR SHOUL REMIT-TO ADD				CURRENT PROCESSING:	
	3406 Corle					-
	- Flatwoods	7-12	6631			-
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	HIS QUOTE	:			
SIGNATURE		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE	FE	EIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESPONDING	TO REQ INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LAI	BELED 'VENDOR'



>mzoor

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

S H I P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF S	ALÉ .	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/2012					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/06/2012	D \$000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP	NO. ITE	M NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(1) H THE B THE B THE B THE B AGENC	E OR SHE IS ID OR ANY DO IDDER, (2) IDDER IN A IDDER HAS PO IES THAT MA	IGNING THIS AUTHORIZED DCUMENTS REL THAT HE OR S CONTRACTUAL ROPERLY REGI	BY THE BID ATED THERE HE IS AUTH RELATIONSH STERED WIT GISTRATION	TIFYING THAT: DER TO EXECUTE TO ON BEHALF OF ORIZED TO BIND IP, AND (3) THAT H ANY STATE	#1,510,960°
		SEE REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### Tub Run Highwall Ph I DEP15726 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.	
Address:	3406 Corley - Caress Rd.	
	Flotumes WV 2101021	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation

regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY		nen the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.  DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1 4 716			No.	
1.0	Lump Sum		Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$ 30,000
2.0	Lump S	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 4% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$ 20,000
3.0	Lump S	Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 2% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$ 20,000
4.1	Lump	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$ 70,000
4.2	8,450	L.Ft.	Access Road	\$ 800 LF	\$ 67,600
5.1	12,200	L.Ft.	Silt Fence	\$ 150 LF	\$ 18,300
5.2	9,000	L.Ft.	Sediment Control Device	\$ 406 LF	\$ 36,000
5.3	24,300	L.Ft.	Straw Wattles	\$200 LF	\$ 48,600
5.4	1	Ea.	Stone Construction Entrance	\$ 1,000/EA	\$ 1,000
6.1	74.0	Acs.	Revegetation	\$ 2,000 MAC	\$ 148,000
7.1	5,012	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 25° LF	\$ 125,300
7.2	1,066	L.Ft.	2.5 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 30°00 LF	\$ 31,980
7.3	972	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$5250 LF	\$ 51,030
7.4	2,085	L.Ft.	2.5 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$60°LF	\$ 125,100
7.5	Lump	Sum	Grouted Riprap Streambank Protection	\$	\$ 80,000
7.6	42	L.Ft.	18" Ø HDPE Pipe	\$2000 LF	\$ 840
7.7	42	L.Ft.	24" Ø HDPE Pipe	\$3000 LF	\$ 1,260
7.8	110	L.Ft.	36" Ø HDPE Pipe	\$50° LF	\$ 5,500
7.9	50	L.Ft.	48" Ø HDPE Pipe	\$ 100° LF	\$ 5,000
7.10	36	L.Ft.	8 Foot by 8 Foot Box Culvert with Wingwalls	\$2,200°LF	\$ 79,200
7.11	125	L.Ft.	Guardrail	\$5000 LF	\$ 6,250
8.0	265,000	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 200 CY	\$ 530,000
10.0	1,000	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$1000 LF	\$ 10,000
			TOTAL:	\$	1,510,960

Bidders Authorized Signature: \_

Bang

Date: 3/6/12

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Tax Payer ID No.: 03-0500550  Address: 34010 Corley - Caress Rd  City: Flatunous State: Wy Zip Code: 2101021 Phone: 304-7165-352  Fax No.: 304-7165-352) E-mail address: Collins building & hughes, net
Part B: Legal Structure
(×) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Roger L. Collins, Tr., have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1
2Part of the information on the <b>attached</b> Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you <b>must</b> attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3/6/12 President  Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

159729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	Load R	eport			
14 4 1 of 1 > >1 100%		Find   Next Select a format Export	<b>3 3</b>		
P. L. W	AVS C	FT Report - 2/27/2012 11:58:58	AM		
14 ×	All OFT's where t	he selected entity is listed as an entity of	r related entity		
	Entity Select	ed (159729) Collins Building & Contra	eting Inc		
arent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
59729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	Secretary	(159730) Christy Sue Collins	*************************************	1/1/2003	
59729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	Vice President	(159730) Christy Sue Collins		1/1/2003	
59729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	President	(159731) Roger L Collins Jr		1/1/2003	
59729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	Treasurer	(159731) Roger L Collins Jr		1/1/2003	
59729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	Owner	(159731) Roger L Collins Jr	100%	9/1/2007	
59729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	Owner	(159730) Christy Sue Collins	50%	1/1/2003	9/1/2007
59729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	Owner	(159731) Roger L Collins Jr	50%	1/1/2003	9/1/2007
		1 of 1			

-			-
13		. 4	
	71		

Contractor's Pusiness Name	
Contractor's Business Name:	*

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Begin Date:  Name Address  Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Degin Date.		

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Braxton TO-WIT:
I, Christy Sue Collins , after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Collins Building 3 Contracting, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Company Name)
By: Christy Sue Collins
Title: Vice President
Date: 3/6/12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this the day of March 2012
By Commission expires July 22, 2021
Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Tabatha Huffman Braxton County Circuit Clerk's Office 300 Main Street Room 101 Sutton WV 26601 Sutton WV 26601
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.  Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP15726

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

# Vendor's Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. Authorized Signature: Abusty Suc Collins Date: 3/6/12 State of Livest Virginia County of Braxton , to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this to day of March , 2012: My Commission expires Tuly 22 , 2012: AFFIX SEAL HIPE Notary Public, State of West Virginia Tabatha Huffman Tabath

My commission expires July 22, 2021

Agency	Environmental Protection
	O# DEP15726

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That I	ve, the undersigned, <u>(</u>	Collins Building & Co	ntracting,	Inc.	
of		WV	, as P	Principal, and Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual)			
of				n organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
	IA with its principal o	ffice in the City of	Des Moines	_, as Surety, are held a	nd firmly bo	ound unto the State	
of We	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of Five Pe	rcent of Amount Bid	(\$	) for th	e payment of which,	
well a	nd truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ou	rselves, our heirs, adm	inistrators, executors, s	uccessors a	and assigns.	
	The Condition of the above	670					
	tment of Administration a certa				r into a cont	tract in writing for	
DEP	15726 - Tub Run Highwall	& Refuse - Accord	ing to Plans & Spec	ifications			
	NOW THEREFORE,						
	(a) If said bid shall be reje	cted, or					
horole	(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the						
agree	agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full						
force :	force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.						
CAGCC							
	The Surety, for the value re	ceived, hereby stipula	ates and agrees that the	e obligations of said Su	rety and its	bond shall be in no	
	notice of any such extension.	histori of the time with	in which the Obligee i	nay accept such bid, an	a sala ourc	ny doda norody	
				bands and seeks and a		a as are corporations	
•	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, F						
have 6	caused their corporate seals to  March  March		and these presents to	be signed by their prope	ii Oincers, ii	ilis	
	day ofWaron						
Princi	pal Corporate Seal			Collins Building & C	Contracting	g, Inc.	
Time	par corporate ocui			(Na	me of Princi	ipal)	
				By / 2 ~			
				(Mu Vic	st be President	dent or	
				Roger L. Collins, Jr		resident	
				rtogo: 1: comme, c.	(Title)		
Curati	· Corporato Coal				10 TE		
Surety Corporate Seal				Merchants Bonding	Company me of Suret		
				(IVa	. A	(7)	
				Bu LA	//	M	
				By: / OWW Res	sident Agent	Attorney-instract	
						rittoritoj juji dot	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



Know All Persons By These Presents, that the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having its principal office in the City of Des Moines, County of Polk, State of Iowa, hath made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of Charleston and State of West Virginia its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver in its behalf as surety any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, subject to the limitation that any such instrument shall not exceed the amount of:

#### EIGHT MILLION (\$8,000,000.00) DOLLARS

and to bind the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), and all the acts of said Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power-of-Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following Amended Substituted and Restated By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) on November 16, 2002.

ARTICLE II, SECTION 8 - The Chairman of the Board or President or any Vice President or Secretary shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

ARTICLE II, SECTION 9 - The signature of any authorized officer and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed.

In Witness Whereof, MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) has caused these presents to be signed by its President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, this 28th day of May , 2009.

SINA O- ED WAR 1933

MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)

President

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK ss.

On this 28th day of May , 2009, before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is President of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is the Corporate Seal of the said Corporation and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Des Moines, Iowa, the day and year first above written.



Notary Public, Polk County, Iowa

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK ss.

I, William Warner, Jr., Secretary of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), which is still in full force and effect and has not been amended or revoked.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company on this 6th day of March 2012



William Warner Js.
Secretary